person living in an R2-A, R-3 or R3-A zone without the written permission of the property 
owner of record).  Additionally, such permit shall not be issued unless at least eighty 
percent (80%) of the persons in possession of premises and/or property owners as 
necessary within two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet of the premises have consented 
to the operation of said kennel.  Upon receipt of application for a kennel permit, the City 
Clerk shall submit to the Animal Control Officer or designated appointee, the application 
for processing.  After receipt, Animal Control or designated appointee, shall prepare and 
submit a letter explaining said request to each address within the designated two 
hundred and twenty-five (225) feet area.  A period of fourteen (14) days shall be allowed 
for response from each address, prior to approval of a kennel permit.   

(D) Applications for a kennel permit shall be submitted on a form provided by the City Clerk 

and shall include the following items: